.

Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given
and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date on or before which
notices of claim to be

given

FERGUSSON, Violet Maude
MICHAELSON, Samuel

THORNTON, Joseph William
JunipER, John Charles ...

MarsH, Ethel

Pocock, Rosetta Salmon

DunekKa, Lillian Jefferds

Litree, Wilfrid Joseph
Hamilton.

Jounson, Minnie Allen...

Evans, Frank Edwin

Fir Tree Cottage, Bartholomew Close, Hythe, Kent,
Spinster. 4th January, 1944.

37, Hawesside Street, Southport, Credit Draper.
28th November, 1943.

23, Dawes Retired

Shipwright.

Street, Gillingham, Kent,
15th February, 1943.

3A, Wadham Road, North End, Portsmouth, Retired
Builder. 2nd February, 1944.

Rutlyn House, 68, Pemberton Road, Winstanley,
near Wigan, Lancaster, Married Woman. 19th
December, 1043.

61, Vicarage Road, Eastbournme, Sussex, Widcw.
1st September, 1943.

The City of Summit, County of Union and State of
New Jersey, United States of Amecnca, Widow.
12th May, 1943.

14, Ramsay Gardens, Edinburgh,
Army. 29th September, 1943.

Major in H.M.
2, Victoria Gardens, Kensington, London, Spinster.
6th June, 1942.

‘“ Tudor,”” Bransford, Worcestershire.
1943.

15th June,

H. B. Bradley & Hulme, 2, Manor Road, Folkestone, Solicitors.
Limited.)

(National Provincial Bank,

J. Maurice Mass Davidson & Co., 24-26, North John Street, Liverpool, Solicitors. (Mrs.
Annie Michaelson and Saul Morris.)

R. R. Crute & Son, 27, John Street, S\mderland Solicitors. (Richard Henry Thornton

and Melvin Martin Thornton.)

Maidment & Morgan, Portsmouth, Solicitors. (Mrs. Maude Juniper)

Barlow ]ackson & Gee, 314, ng Street, Wigan, Solicitors.

(Donald Marsh and Randolph
Hatton Gee.)

Holmes Beldam & Co., 1, Arundel Road, Littlchampton, Sussex, Selicitors.
Cave Nicholls and Rosetta Hannan.)

(Charles Edward

Cave, Darch, Crickmay & Rundle, 20, Eastcheap, London, E.C.3, Solicitors. (Guaranty
Exccutor and Trustee Company Limited, as attorney for The Summit Trust Company.)

Blount, Petre & Co., 8, Carlos Place, London, W.1, Solicitors, (Beryl Evelyn Fife Little)
Daynes, Keefe & Durrant, Opie House Chambers, Castle Meadow Norwich, Solicitors.
(Harry Hanson.)

Roney & Co., 42—45, New Broad Street, E.C.2, Solicitors. (William Alfred Evans),

1st May, 1944

25th April, 1944
19th April, 1944
3oth April, 1944

12th May, 1944

25th April, 1944

24th April, 1944

zoth April, 1944
25th April, 1944

19th April, 1944

(253)

(254)

(255)

{256)

(257)

(258)

(259)

(260)

(261)

(262)

288

o1~ 2yVNIALdd 8T ‘ALIAZVO NOANOT HAHIL



