Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date on or before which notices of claim to be given	
FERGUSSON, Violet Maude	Fir Tree Cottage, Bartholomew Close, Hythe, Kent, Spinster. 4th January, 1944.	H. B. Bradley & Hulme, 2, Manor Road, Folkestone, Solicitors. (National Provincial Bank, Limited.)	1st May, 1944	(253)
Michaelson, Samuel	37. Hawesside Street, Southport, Credit Draper. 28th November, 1943.	J. Maurice Mass Davidson & Co., 24-26, North John Street, Liverpool, Solicitors. (Mrs. Annie Michaelson and Saul Morris.)	25th April, 1944	(254)
THORNTON, Joseph William	23, Dawes Street, Gillingham, Kent, Retired Shipwright. 15th February, 1943.	R. R. Crute & Son, 27, John Street, Sunderland, Solicitors. (Richard Henry Thornton and Melvin Martin Thornton.)	19th April, 1944	(255)
JUNIPER, John Charles	3A, Wadham Road, North End, Portsmouth, Retired Builder. 2nd February, 1944.	Maidment & Morgan, Portsmouth, Solicitors. (Mrs. Maude Juniper)	30th April, 1944	(256)
Marsh, Ethel	Rutlyn House, 68, Pemberton Road, Winstanley, near Wigan, Lancaster, Married Woman. 19th December, 1943.	Barlow Jackson & Gee, 31A, King Street, Wigan, Solicitors. (Donald Marsh and Randolph Hatton Gee.)	12th May, 1944	(257)
Рососк, Rosetta Salmon	61, Vicarage Road, Eastbourne, Sussex, Widow. 1st September, 1943.	Holmes Beldam & Co., 1, Arundel Road, Littlehampton, Sussex, Solicitors. (Charles Edward Cave Nicholls and Rosetta Hannan.)	25th April, 1944	(258)
Duneķa, Lilļian Jefferds	The City of Summit, County of Union and State of New Jersey, United States of America, Widow. 12th May, 1943.	Cave, Darch, Crickmay & Rundle, 20, Eastcheap, London, E.C.3, Solicitors. (Guaranty Executor and Trustee Company Limited, as attorney for The Summit Trust Company.)	24th April, 1944	(259)
LITTLE, Wilfrid Joseph Hamilton.	14, Ramsay Gardens, Edinburgh, Major in H.M. Army. 29th September, 1943.	Blount, Petre & Co., 8, Carlos Place, London, W.I, Solicitors. (Beryl Evelyn Fife Little)	20th April, 1944	(260)
Johnson, Minnie Allen	2, Victoria Gardens, Kensington, London, Spinster. 6th June, 1942.	Daynes, Keefe & Durrant, Opic House Chambers, Castle Meadow, Norwich, Solicitors. (Harry Hanson.)	25th April, 1944	(261)
Evans, Frank Edwin	"Tudor," Bransford, Worcestershire. 15th June, 1943.	Roncy & Co., 42-45, New Broad Street, E.C.2, Solicitors. (William Alfred Evans),	19th April, 1944	(262)